

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1762/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2005 in WP Nos.11296 to 11298 of 2003 and 28787 of 2004 and the common final order dated 09/12/2005 in RA Nos.64 to 67 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT. OF T.N. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG.DEPT.SC/ST&MBC EMP.GEN.WEL.SANG.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)....CC:2120/2006

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

nd accepts notice on Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, learned counsel appears a

ed within four weeks. behalf of the respondents. Counter affidavit shall be fil

d by eight Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks, thereafter. The matter is adjourne

weeks.

ay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vij

Court Master

Court Master