

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7651/2006

(From the final judgment and order dated 28.02.2005 in Writ Petition No. 11298 of 2003 and final judgment and order dated 09.12.2005 in Review Application No. 66 of 2005 passed by the High Court of Madras)

K. SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on Default dt. 05.12.2008)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has now become a standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu and therefore is not in a position to appear for the petitioner and seeks four weeks' time to make alternative arrangements for representation of the petitioner.

(Sushma Batra)
Sr. P.A

(Anand Singh)
Court Master