

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5588/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2005 in WP No.11296/2003, WP No.11297/2003, WP No.11298/2003, WP No.28787/2004 dated 09/12/2005 in RA No.64/2005,RA No.65/2005,RA No.66/2005,RA No.67/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT. OF T.N. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG.DEPT.SC/ST&MBC EMP.GEN.WEL.SANG.&ORS
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5589 of 2006
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 7651 of 2006
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
 In place of Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
 Mr. M. Anbalagan,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R.Kovilan Poongkuntran,Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Oadmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Hans,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 5588 & 5589 of 2006

As prayed for four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take steps for service on the unserved respondents failing which the petition against the concerned respondents shall stand dismissed.

SLP(C) No.7651 of 2006

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file proof of publication in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1 to 20 failing which the petition against them

shall stand dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER