

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5588/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2005 in WP No. 11296/2003 to 11298/2003 and 28787/2004 and order dated 09/12/2005 in Review Application Nos. 64 to 67 of 2005 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

GOVT. OF T.N. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. CHANDRASEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5589/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7651/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, A.A.G.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Vinita C. Giri, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays
for time for filing rejoinder affidavits.

The same may be done within four weeks.

List the matters thereafter.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER