

Listed on 31.10.2014  
Court No. 5  
Item No. 36

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 5588,  
5589 and 7651 OF 2006  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Govt. of Tamil Nadu & Ors. etc. ..Petitioners  
Versus  
S. Chandrasekher & Ors. etc. ..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Learned counsel for the petitioners  
prays for time for filing rejoinder  
affidavits.**

**The same may be done within four weeks.  
List the matters thereafter."**

It is submitted that in view of the above quoted order counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit in the matters so far.

The service of show cause notice is complete in all the above mentioned matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 29<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
2. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
3. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
4. Mr. Thanjayan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp